M626x Series
5x7 mm, TCXO/TCVCXO
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Frequencies from 10 MHz to 52 MHz Telecom / Datacom
Supports both TCXO and VCTCXO formats Industrial Controls
Tight stability ±0.1ppm over -40°C to +85°C Communications & Navigation
Available in 4/5 pad and 10 pad configurations
3.0 V and 3.3 V versions
Low phase noise performance
Low G-sensitivity (0.6 ppb/G) version available
ORDERING INFORMATION
M626x 2 J F C T
00.0000
MHz
Product Series
M6261 = 3.3 V
M6262 = 3.0 V
M6264 = 3.3 V Low G
M6265 = 3.0 V Low G
Temperature Range
1: 0°C to +70°C 3: -55°C to +105°C
6: -20°C to +70°C 4: -55°C to +125°C
2: -40°C to +85°C
Stability
L: ± 4.6 ppm J: ± 1.0 ppm M: ± 0.20 ppm
H: ± 2.5 ppm G: ± 0.5 ppm Q: ± 0.14 ppm
K: ± 2.0 ppm P: ± 0.3 ppm N: ± 0.10 ppm
Output Type
T: Voltage Control With Tristate
F: No Voltage Control With Tristate
Output Waveform
C: CMOS
S: Clipped Sine Wave
Lead/Package Configurations
N: 10 Pad Leadless Ceramic T: 4/5 Pad Leadless Ceramic
Frequency (Customer Specified)
Example Part Number: M62612JFCN 10.0000 MHz
03/23/22 Rev. G
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Frequency Range F0 10 52 MHz
Frequency Stabilities
Initial Accuracy -1.0 +1.0 ppm @ +25°C
vs. Operating
Temperature
F/F See ordering information ppm (FMAX-FMIN)/2 1
vs. Reflow -1 +1 ppm 2 reflows max
vs. Supply Voltage ±0.02 ±0.1 ppm 5% voltage variation
vs. Load ±0.02 ±0.1 ppm 5% load variation
vs. Aging (First Year)
vs. Aging (First Year)
vs. Aging (10 Year)
vs. Aging (10 Year)
-1.0
-2.0
-3.0
-5.0
+1.0
+2.0
+3.0
+5.0
ppm
ppm
F0 ≤ 20 MHz 2
F0 > 20 MHz
F0 ≤ 20 MHz
F0 > 20 MHz
RF Output
Output Logic Level
(CMOS)
VOL
VOH 80
20 %VCC
%VCC
IOL = +4mA, Vs = +3.0 V
IOH = -4mA, Vs = +3.0 V
Output Logic Level
(Clipped Sinewave)
0.8 Vpk-pk
Waveform Symmetry
(duty cycle)